For Immediate Release



Media Contacts:

Starley Ard, MFCEP
Public Relations Coordinator
352-620-3290 ext. 221
SArd@VoteMarion.Gov

Wesley Wilcox, CERA
Marion County Supervisor of Elections
352-620-3290
WWilcox@VoteMarion.Gov

Marion County Supervisor of Elections Wesley Wilcox, CERA inducted into Election Center Hall of Fame

Marion County, FL. September 6 - On Monday, August 28, Marion County Supervisor of Elections Wesley Wilcox, CERA, was inducted into the Election Center Hall of Fame at the National Election Officials Conference held in Orlando, Florida.

"I am truly humbled and honored to be a recipient of the prestigious Election Center Hall of Fame award," said Supervisor Wilcox. "Thank you to the Voters of Marion County for the unwavering support and confidence you have placed in your Marion County Elections team. We do not take it for granted and work tirelessly to be worthy of the trust you have placed in us"

Wesley is serving his third term as Supervisor of Elections for Marion County, Florida. He possesses over 32 years in the election profession, is a nationally Certified Elections/Registration Administrator (CERA), a Master Florida Certified Elections Professional (MFCEP), and holds a Bachelor of Science in Computer Science. Wesley is an engaged member of the Election Center, U.S. Election Assistance Commission (EAC) Local Leadership Council, Elections Infrastructure Information Sharing and Analysis Center (EI-ISAC), and the Florida Supervisors of Elections (FSE).

The <u>Election Center</u>, also known as the National Association of Election Officials, exists to promote, preserve, and improve democracy, with the result of improved service to the public, voters, taxpayers, and government. With more than 1,350 members nationwide, the Election Center has the largest number of the state and local election and voter registration administrators as well as election vendors as members of any elections related organization in America.

The Election Center Board of Directors bestows the Hall of Fame designation to outstanding individuals in the elections profession.

Requirements for Hall of Fame Nominations:

- Served in the election profession for at least ten years
- Participated not only in their community, but also made contributions statewide
- Worked for at least one election organization at the national level
- Led an organization (e.g., officer or committee chair)
- Earned respect and trust among peers
- Furthered the profession through conduct and actions

###

Marion County Supervisor of Elections | 981 NE 16th St, Ocala, FL 34470 | 352-620-3290 Elections@VoteMarion.Gov | www.VoteMarion.Gov

Connect with us!







Marion County Supervisor of Elections | 981 NE 16th Street, Ocala, FL 34470

Unsubscribe outreach@votemarion.gov

Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byoutreach@votemarion.govpowered by

